GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF MINERAL RESOURCES SHILLONG.

NO.DMR/R/A/3241/2021/

Dated Shillong, the

2021.

To,

Shri. Babul S.Marak, Balsrigittim, Williamnagar, P.O. & P.S. Williamnagar, East Garo Hills, Meghalaya

Sub:

Changing of Route from Rongding A'we, jadigittim via Baghmara Chokpot/Kherapara Dalu to Bangladesh.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I do hereby would like to inform you that the route as proposed by you in your application is hereby allowed ie. Rongding A'we, jadigittim via Baghmara Chokpot/Kherapara Dalu to Bangladesh. The route which was allotted earlier vide letter No.DMR/R/A/3241/2021/34 dated 1st December, 2021 shall stand cancelled.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(David D. Sangma, MCS) Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya:::Shillong

MEMO.NO.DMR/R/A/3241/2021/43 - A Dated Shillong, the AMDec, 2021. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Mining & Geology Department, Shillong.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) North East Region Shillong.
- 3. The Secretary, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 4. The Deputy Inspector General, Border Security Force, Umpling, Shillong.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, South Garo Hills/East Garo Hills/West Garo Hills District.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, South Garo Hills/East Garo Hills/West Garo Hills District.
- 7. The Commissioner of Transport, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Divisional Mining Officer, Williamnagar.
- 9. The Superintendent of Custom, In-charge of Dalu Land Custom Station.
- 10. The Mines Royalty Inspector, In-charge Dalu DMR Checkgate.
- 11, The Web Manager, Directorate of Mineral Resources for uploading in the Department's website. Kuntu

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya:::Shillong.